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Option 1

Renovation of the existing 1,220 sqft

Renovating the existing 1,220 sqft home at 2502 Park View proves to be the least feasible option. The
amount of work necessary to bring the small home up to current code — as discussed in our engineer’s

letter — Is not feasible. It would be a catastrophic 10S$ to our company at $-218,000 (loss).

Option 2

Renovation + 600 sgft addition
1,820 sqaft Total

If the Commission continued in the path of making 2502 Park View a historic landmark, we would face a
similar outcome. The maximum allowable addition would be a 600 sqft to the structure. Code 25-11-213
I 1 A Construction of a one story ground-floor addition or outbuilding with no more than 600 square
feet of gross floor area. While this would increase the sale price to a maximum market value of
$825,000, we would still be at a $-194,000 (loss). it is not feasible or reasonable for the commission
to require us to take such a loss.



Option 3

Full Demo
3,500 saft New Construction

We bought this property with the intention of bringing out the ahsolute best of the mid cenfury modern
aesthetic to match the neighborhood and previous structure on the lot. Please see proposed plans on
the last page. This will extend the life of this mid century modern aesthetic in the neighborhood 50-75

years.

- Cedar and Oak Team
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Email: RepairXpri@aol.com

July 24, 2020

Mr. Barry Williamson
Cedar and Oak Homes
Austin, Texas

RE:  Our Task 20-095
Opinions regarding structural modification

2502 Parkview
Austin, Texas

Dear Mr. Williamson:

A site visit to the above listed residence was performed on July 17,
2020, to make visual observations and to collect measurement data to
formulate opinions on the expectations and costs for making proposed

modifications to this foundation and the framing of the superstructure.

It is my understanding, that part of the work you are proposing to
perform, includes repairs to the plumbing system that will require
cutting of 10 to 15% of the total interior floor space to replace the cast
iron piping, plugging and routing water lines, hot water heater
relocation, and renovation of both the bathroom and kitchen fixtures.
Secondly as part of the proposed work, you asked us to look at is
what it would take structurally to implement your proposed HVAC work
specifically ductwork sizes required to address the inefficiency of the
insufficient insulation in the spaces above the sheetrock ceilings of the

three bedrooms and the Living/Dining/Kitchen area.

This terrazzo covered floor system contains at least two cracks
that extend to the centerline of the building. Because of the unknown
strengths and geometric configuration of the slab, and your estimated
proposed floor penetrations for plumbing rerouting totaling 10% of

Consulting Forensic Engineers
Texas Board of PE Firm 799
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Opinions on Repair to the house at July 24, 2020
2502 Parkview Task Order: 2020-095

Austin, Texas

overall floor area (however, if you consider that most of the work is in mostly contained in
one quadrant, the estimated concrete penetrations is closer to 40% of the guadrant area
using your estimated trenching needs) the penetrations could have a higher impact on the
future integrity of the foundation to resist loads depending on what is the actual foundation
geometry. This will require digging a test pit and taking measurements to reverse engineer

and utilizing metal scans on the floor to obtain reinforcement placement patterns.

The second area you are concerned with is related to the roof system which appears to
have a pitch that is well below 3::12 and visually looks more like 1.5 to 2:12 pitch. Based on
your preliminary estimated size for duct work that you are proposing to handle the
uninsulated shallow roofs, there is insufficient height in the center areas of the roof above
the mechanical closet to accommodate the structural framing members and the larger ducts.
In other words, based on non-destructive measurements, it is highly probable that | can't
match the same strength of the current structural member by repair after cuts are made to
accommodate the proposed duct work sizes, there isn't sufficient room to accommodate a
safe solution to repair the cut structural members. We can get more accurate information
once exposed, but | do not wish to raise your level of expectations too high. For the given
duct sizes, you may have to consider some type of modification of the existing roof system
in the area(s) where you wish to install the duct work. | am happy to help you design a roof

modification after we get final mechanical plans.

Lastly, it has been my experience with the older City of Austin projects, that they have in
the past wanted the structure’s electrical, mechanical, plumbing, and/or fire protection
systems to be brought up to current Safety Codes if they are modified, which is what you are
proposing to do with all of the above systems except the fire protection, which the City may
enforce as secondary to the above systems. Additionally, | would be remised if | did not
mention that some of this proposed structural or MEP work may be in areas where asbestos
may or may not be encapsulated based on the age of the home. Asbestos testing and the

abatement of asbestos is work beyond the scope of services; my company currently offers.

Once | have your final MEP plans, | can perform some testing and see if | can refine the
scope of work. At this time, you should expect and budget that there is more work required
than what is visible at this time.

© 2020 Parker Engineering LLC Page 2 of 3 Consulting Forensic Engineers
All Rights Reserved Texas Board of PE Firm 799



Opinions on Repair to the house at July 24, 2020
2502 Parkview Task Order: 2020-095

Austin, Texas

Thank you for contacting us to perform this work.

Homer W. Parker JR.

C=US, OU=TX FIRM 799,
O=Parker Engineering,
CN=Homer W. Parker JR.,
E=RepairXprt@aol.com

On file at Round Rock Office
2020-07-24 13:20:33

Respectfully submitted by
Parker Engineering, LLE,

Homer W. Parker Jr., BE

Senior Engineer and Consultant 9.7.2
© 2020 Parker Engineering LLC Page 3 of 3 Consulting Forensic Engineers

All Rights Reserved Texas Board of PE Firm 799



Practical Plumbing
RMP License 38639
611 N Tumbleweed Trl
Austin, TX 78733
512.748.5698

July 13, 2020

Thomas Robertson
TCC Builders

702 Crystal Creek
Austin, TX 78738

RE: Plumbing Investigation
2502 Parkview
Austin, Texas

Thomas:
Plumbing investigation details for subject property are as follows:

Drains .

Testing and visual inspection determined drain lines are cast iron under slab. Main four inch cast iron drain is
rusted through. Drain fiow level is deteriorated and water is draining underneath structure. Combination drain
fittings in main bath area are no longer viable. Drain lines in kitchen and faundry areas have been replaced with
PVC pipe and fittings and are not installed to City code. Existing drains are not terminated correctly and are
draining underneath structure.

CONCLUSION: All DWV systems underneath structure require total replacement. Replacement would require
removal of concrete, new trenching and back filling.

Water System :

Existing water system is galvanized steel pipe under slab. Water system is visibly leaking and testing revealed
active leaks. Existing water heater installed in outside storage should be removed.

CONCLUSION : All existing water system piping should be removed and new piping installed per City code. Existing
water heater should be removed. Removal and replacement of piping and water heater would require removal of
concrete, trenching and back fill. Water heater would be installed in attic. Attic spacing is limited and ceilings

would need to be removed.

Fuel Lines:

Gas line is steel pipe. Air test indicates leak.

CONCLUSION: Gas lines should be repaired, replaced and brought to City code.
Respectfully,

Robsi5thoct-

Robert Brock
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otion 1

Renovation of Existing 1,220 saft

BUDGET - ESTIMATED
2502 Park View

Div 00 - Ask my PM S

Div 01 - General Conditions S 47,102.00
Div 02 - Site Development 5 4,575.00
Div 03 - Concrete S 12,700.00
Div 04 - Masonry & Stucco S 3,000.00
Div 05 - Metals S

Div 06 - Woods and Plastics S 42,590.00
Div 07 - Roofing, Thermal and Moisture S 11,280.00
Div 08 - Doors and Windows S 18,200.00
Div 09 - Finishes 5 31,400.00
Div 10 - Specialties S 2,625.00
Div 11 - Equipment 5 9,600.00
Div 12 - Furnishings 5

Div 13 - Special Construction S 10,370.00
Div 14 - Conveying Systems [

Div 15 - Mechanical (HVAC) & Plumbing 3 27,080.00
Div 16 - Electrical S 12,000.00

TOTAL $ 232,522.00

Straight Renovation - 1,220 Sqft

KevIntarmation

Market Analysis

Quick Statistics ( 4 Listings Total )

Min
List Price $470,000
Sale Price $610,000

$650,000
$642,000

DESCRIPTION VALUE SQFT  PRICE/SQFT
Square Footage 1,220
Purchase Price $ 590,000 1220 § 48361
Renovation Costs $ 252 1220 5 19059
Max Sale Price $ 650,000 1,220 § 53279
Completion Time 6 Months
Closing Cost Percentage 7%
Jverall Deal ]
DESCRIPTION PRICE SQFT  PRICE/SQFT
Potential Sale Price $ 65000000 1,220 § 53279
Closing/Holding Costs § 4550000 1220 $ 3730
Cash at Close § 60450000 1,220 § 49549
Total Purchase Price $ 59000000 1,220 § 48361
Total Renovation § 23252200 1,220 $ 19059
Total Capital Spent $ 8225200 1220 § 67420
Net Profit $ (218022.00) 1,220 §  (178.71)
Overall Project Return -26.507%
Average Median
$586,200 $612,400
$625,333 $624,000




BUDGET - ESTIMATED
2502 Park View

Div 00 - Ask my PM S -
Div 01 - General Conditions S 47,102.00
Div 02 - Site Development 5 4,575.00
Div 03 - Concrete ) 12,700.00
Div 04 - Masonry & Stucco S 3,000.00
Div 05 - Metals s -
Div 06 - Woods and Plastics S 42,590.00
Div 07 - Roofing, Thermal and Moisture S 11,280.00
Div 08 - Doors and Windows S 18,200.00
Div 09 - Finishes S 31,400.00
Div 10 - Specialties S 2,625.00
Div 11 - Equipment S 9,600.00
Div 12 - Furnishings ¢

Div 13 - Special Construction $ 10,370.00
Div 14 - Conveying Systems s -
Div 15 - Mechanical (HVAC) & Plumbing S 27,080.00
Div 16 - Electrical S 12,000.00

TOTAL $§ 232,522.00



Budget Estimate
2502 Park View, Austin, Texas

Account Totals SubTotals
Units Unit Cost
Div 00 - Ask my PM 3 -
Div 01 - General Conditlons $ 47,102.00
1.01 - Proec! Management % 8,030.00 & -
1.01.1 - Estimating 8 2,01000 3 -
1.01.2 - Supendsion $ 402000 $ -
1.02-Design $ -
1,021 - Arehitecturat § 9,112.00 § -
1.02.2 - Enginesring $ 4,355.00 $ -
1.02 3 - Interier design % 3,350.00 $ -
4024~ Survay $ 1,943.00 $ -
1.02 5- Prinling and graphéss $ 40200 § -
1.03 - Permits and Inspections 3 469000 § -
1.04 - Temporaly Facities % 580.00 § -
1,05 - Temporary Ulitfies $ 980,00 § -
1.06 - Ciay Labor 5 335000 3 -
1.07 - Small Tools/Equipment Rental $ 70006 § -
1.08 - Vehicle expenses, fudl, miesge, sto 3 60000 & -
.09 - Trash Haut 8 3,80000 % -
1.10 - Ste mainenancs & 80000 § -
1.1 - Final Clean $ 200.00 $ -
1.12- Staging ) - 8 -
5 -
Div 02 - Site Development 5 4,675.00
2.1 - Etaslon Gontrol $ 50000 § -
2.2 - Excavation and Dirt Work 3 33500 S -
23 -Cantrol Features 3 - % -
2 - Sils Utties $ 74000 % -
2.5 - Dema and kol chearing $ - 5 -
26 - Landscaping $ 3,00000 § -
5 -
Div 93 - Concrete H 42,700.00
3.1 - Flal Work 3 4,000.00 $ - New exterior side walks and HYAC pad
3.2 - Conerete Sish K] 5,000.00 3 - Concrete demo and re-pour
3.3 -Common Area 5 - -
3.4 - Fourdabion repair {faveling of Capping) 8 2700400 % - reinforcing at plumbing cuis
Div 04 - Masonry & Stucco $ 3,000,00
04.1 - Masonry (ump sum) § 3,000.00 % ~ Fire place and misc. brick work
41,1 - Masonry fmaterials) $ - 8 -
412« Basenry {lzber) 5 -8 -
42 . Stucca {lump sumy $ - 3 -
4 2.1 - Stueea (maleriake) 3 - % -
422 - Stucca {iakor) 3 - 8 -
$ -8 -
Div 05 - Metals $ -
§.1 - Structurals Steel (LM $ - % -
5.2 . Raiings and Guards 3 - % -
53 - Light Gago Metal Framing {LEM} 3 - 5 -
$ -
Dlv 65 - Woods and Plastics % 42,590,00
6.4 - Rough Carpenity/Framing
£1.1 - Rough Carpentiy/Framing materials 5 170.00 Re-frame roof and walls for insulation and RVAC instaflation
5.1.2 - Rough CarpentyFraming Labor $ 14,400.00
5.2- Cabinets and Countertops $ - % -
£2.1.1 - Gabinet materials $ 1140000 $ -
6.2.1.2- Cabinets labot $ 3,35000 § -
622 - Gounter lops labor and materials $ 570000 § -
6.4 - Plastic Laminales 5 - 8 -
65 - Finish Gatpentry {Lump Sum) 5 - 8 -
&5.1 - Firfish Carpantiy (Materials) $ 440000 § -
652 - Firlish Carpentry {Labor) 5 530000 $ -
installation § 87000 $ -
$ -
Div 07 - Roofing, Thermal and Motsture 3 11,280.00
7.1 - Roofing $ 5,280.00 New roof
7.2 - Insulation 5 6,000.00 Foam Insulatian
7.3- Walerpradfing $ - 8 -
% -
Div 08 - Doors and Windows $ 18,200,00
81 Doas $ - 0§ -
1.1 - Interior Doors 3 5,200.00
8.1.2 - Extatior Deats K] 5,000.00
82 - Windows $ 8,000.00
5 .

8.3 - Garage Daors.



Giv 0% - Finishes

9.1 Diyvell
92 Paint
4.4 - Floerng
9.4.1 - Wood Flooring
9.4.1.1 - material
9.4.1.2-1abor
942 Catpat
9.4.2.1- Caipet malerials
0,422 - Carpet Labor
943-Tie
9431 -Tilz Matedals
9432 Tile Labw
.44 - Concrete finjshed or Gthers

Div 16 - Specilaities

10.1 - Daar hardeara

102 - Gabinet hardvare
$0.3 - Rest teom hardware
104 - Glass vt f Mirrars.

Div 11 - Equipment

Div 11 - Equigment11.1 - Apgliances
Dhe 11 -Equip 412 - { Camp

Div 12 - Furnishings

Div 13 - Speciat Construction

Div 13 - Special Construction:13. - Pergala
Oiv 13 - Special Construction:13.2 - Pocis and spas
Div 13 - Special Construction13.3 - Fance

Div 13 - Special Construction:13.4 - Mal Receptacles

Div 14 « Conveying Systems

Div %5 - Mechanical [HVAC) & Plumbing

16.1 - Plumbing {fump sum)
15.1.1 - Plumbing malerials
15.12 - Plumbing lsbor
1513 -Tap Fees

152 - HVAC flump sum)
1521+ HVAC Matadals
15.2.2- HVAC laber

Div 16 - Electrical

16.1 - Etecirieal {lump sum)
162 - Etectrical materials
16.3 - Electrical labor

TOTAL COST TO RENOVATE

$

31,400.60

2,626.00

9,800,00

10,370,00

27,080.00

12,000.00

232,522.00
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8,000.00
6,000.00

6,400.00

5,700.00
5,300.00

215.00
100.00
110.00
2,200.00

9,600.00

4,7G0.00
$,400.00
270,00

16,280.00

10,800.00

12,000.00

o

o

Shower daors

Tri Supply

Back porch cover

perimater fencing
mail box

New plumbing system throughout; water

Mew HVAC systern, horizontal attic unit

Newr service; all new wiing and fixtures

heater install to old HVAC closet
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Option 2
Renovation + 600 Saft Addition

1820 Sqft total

BUDGET - ESTIMATED
2502 Park View

Div 00 - Ask my PM 5

Div 01 - General Conditions S 70,250.00
Div 02 - Site Development $ 5,350.00
Div 03 - Concrete S 18,790.50
Div 04 - Masonry & Stucco S 4,500.00
Div 05 - Metals S

Div 06 - Woods and Plastics S 89,660.00
Div 07 - Roofing, Thermal and Moisture s 16,780.00
Div 08 - Doors and Windows . S 27,285.00
Div 09 - Finishes 5 47,100.00
Div 10 - Specialties $ 3,840.00
Div 11 - Equipment S 14,300.00
Div 12 - Furnishings s

Div 13 - Special Construction 5 15,400.00
Div 14 - Conveying Systems 4

Div 15 - Mechanical (HVAC) & Plumbing s 40,300.00
Div 16 - Electrical $ 17,800.00

TOTAL § 371,355.50

Renovation and Addition - 1,820 Sqft

Kev [nformatian I

DESCRIPTION VALUE SQFT  PRICE/SQFT
Square Footage 1,220

Addition Sqft 600

Purchase Price ¢ 590000 1820 § 32418
Renovation Costs S 371,356 1,820 $  204.04
Max Sale Price S 825,000 1,820 $  453.30
Completion Time 12 Months

Closing Cost Percentage 7%

Overall Deal |

DESCRIPTION PRICE SQFT  PRICE/SQFT

Potential Sale Price § 825,000.00 1,820 S 45330
Closing/Holding Costs ¢ 57,750.00 1820 $ 3173
Cash at Close § 767,250.00 1,820 S 42157

¢ 590,000.00 1820 S 324.18
¢ 371,35550 1,820 $ 204.04
$ 96135550 1820 $ 528.22

Total Purchase Price
Total Renovation
Total Capital Spent

Net Profit § (19410550) 1,820 $ (106.65)

Overall Project Return -20.191%

Market Analysis

Quick Statistics ( 3 Listings Total )

Min
List Price $715,000
Sale Price $737,000

Max Average Median
$799,995 $771,648 $799,950
$825,000 $789,000 $805,000




BUDGET - ESTIMATED
2502 Park View

Div 00 - Ask my PM 5 -

Div 01 - General Conditions 5 70,250.00
Div 02 - Site Development S 5,350.00
Div 03 - Concrete S 18,790.50
Div 04 - Masonry & Stucco S 4,500.00
Div 05 - Metals S -

Div 06 - Woods and Plastics $ 89,660.00
Div 07 - Roofing, Thermal and Moisture ) 16,780.00
Div 08 - Doors and Windows S 27,285.00
Div 09 - Finishes S 47,100.00
Div 10 - Specialties S 3,840.00
Div 11 - Equipment S 14,300.00
Div 12 - Furnishings $ -

Div 13 - Special Construction $ 15,400.00
Div 14 - Conveying Systems 3 -

Div 15 - Mechanical (HVAC) & Plumbing S 40,300.00
Div 16 - Electrical S 17,800.00

TOTAL $ 371,355.50



Budget Estimate
2502 Park View, Austin, Texas

Account Totals SubTotals
Units Unit Gost
Div 09 - Ask my PM $ -
Div 01 - General Condltions $ 76,250,60
101 - Prgieet Managament $ 9,000.00 $ -
1.01.1 - Ectimating $ 3,000.00 5 -
1.01.2 - Supenvsion $ 5,000.00 § -
1.02 - Design 5 -
1,021 - Atchitectural 3 13,800.00 $ -
1.022 - Engineeting $ 6,500.00 % -
1.02.5 - tnlerior dosign 5 5,000.00 $ -
1024 - Survey $ 2,800.00 $ -
1,025 - Printing and oreph'cs 5 600.00 $§ -
1.03 - Peranits and lnzpecbons $ 7.000.00 $ -
1.04 - Taraporay Faciies $ 86000 $ -
1.05 - Temporary Utitics $ 1,440.00 $ -
1,06 - Day Laboi s 500000 § -
1.07 - Sma TesiwEquipment Rentat k) 1,000.00 $ -
1 08 - Vehicle expenses, fuel, milzaga, el¢ $ 900,00 § -
1.09- Trash Haut S 570000 § -
1.10 - Sfte maintenanca § 1,300.00 § -
1.41 - Final Cean $ 45000 % -
1.12 - Staging ] - 8 -
$ R
Div 02 - Site Development $ 5,350.00
21 - Erosion Cenlrol ] 750.60 § -
2.2- Extavalion and Dinl Wik 3 50000 % -
2.3« Contirel Features 3 - 8 -
2.4 - $ita Utidies § 1,100.00 $ -
25 - Dema and ok clearing $ - 5 -
216 - Landscaging $ 3,000.00 $ -
g R
Div 03 - Goncrete $ 18,790.50
3.1 - Flat Work s 6,000.00 $ - Mew exterior side walks and HVAC pad
23 . Concrete Elab $ 8,800.00 % - Concrete demo and re-pour
33 Cotamon Area 5 - % -
3.4 - Faundalion repait {laveling o Capping) $ 2,990.50 § - reinforcing at plumbing culs
Div 04 - Masonry & Stucco $ 4,500.00
4.1 - Masonry Jump sum} % 4,500.00 $ - Hre place and misc. brick work
4.1.1 - Maseary {materials) $ - 8 -
412 - Masonry (laboi) 5 -3 -
47 - Stucee (ump sum) $ - % -
47 1 - Sturca (matesia's) $ - % -
#42.2 - Btucco {abor) 8 - & -
3 - 8 -
Div 05 - Metals $ -
5.1 - Structurals Skea (LA § - 5 -
5.2 Rangs and Guards $ - 8 -
5.3 - Light Gage helal Framing (L&) § - 3 -
s -
Div 06 - Woods and Plastics 5 89,660.00
6.1 - Rough Cazpantiy(Framing
materials $ 26,450.00 Re-frame roof and vaalis for insulation and HVAC Installation
5.1.2- Roligh CarpentnyFraming Labor s 16,990.00
6.2 - Cabinats and Ceunlartops $ - 8 -
8211 - Cavinet maleriale s 17,00000 § -
6.2.1,2- Cablnets 1abar $ 500000 $ -
622 - Counter tops fabor and malzrials K] 8,500.00 § -
6.4 - Plaslic Laminsles 3 - 8 -
6.5 - Finleh Cargentry {Lump Surm) 8 - % -
§5.1 - Finish Carpentry {hislerials) $ 6,520.00 $ -
65.2 - Finish Carpentry {Lator) $ 7,90000 § -
Tngtaliation s 1,300400 $ -
5 -
Div 07 - Roofing, Thermal and Molsture $ 16,780.G0
7.1 - Resfing 5 7,880.00 Rew raot
7.2- insutation $ 8,900.00 Foam insulation
72 - Walarpicofug 3 - 0§ -
3 -
Div 08 - Doors and Windows $ 27,285.00
8.1 - Doors $ - % -
B.1.1 - latatior Doors . $ 7.785.00
8.1.2 - Exterior Dowis $ 7.500.00
5.2 Windoss 8 12,000.00
8.3- Garaga Doors $ -
5 -
Div 09 - Finishes $ 47,100.00
9.4 Brysad § 12,000.00

8.2 Paint § 9,000.0¢



9.4 - Flooting
5.4.1 - Wood Flooring
9.4.5.1 - material
9442 tabor
9.4.2- Carp2t
8.42.1 - Carpst Materiale
9.42.2- Garpet Labar
9.43-The
9.43.1 - Tha Materials
2.43 2 The Laber
8.4.4 - Conrele Anished or Olhets

Div 10 - Speciaities
10.1 - Dood hasdware
102 - Cabinet hardware
10.3 - Rest iooin harware
10.4 - Gtass valkf Nitrors

Biv 11 - Equipmant
Qv 11 - Equipment. i 1.1 - Applances
Diz ¥ - Equipment1 1 2 - Cancratols / Compressars

Div 12 - Furnishings

Div 13 - Special Construction
Dis 13 - Spechal Constructian:13.1 - Pergo’a
Diz 13 - Special Constuelion:13.2 - Paols and spas
O 12 - Spegial Constiuction 13 3 - Fence:
D 13 - Special Constuction 134 - K Receplacles

Div 14 - Conveying Systems

Div 15 - Mechanical (HVAC) & Plumbing
15.1 - Plinbing fump sum)
15.1.1 - Plumbing materials
16.1.2 - Plumbing labot
15.1.3- Tap Fess
152 -HVAG (jump sum}
1621 - HVAG Matsrials
15.2.2 - HYAC Iabar

Div 16 - Efectrical
16.1 - Eteciricat flomg sum}
16.2 - Electrival materials
63 - Electrical fabor

TOTAL COST TO RENOVATE

3,640.00

$4,300.00

15,400,00

40,300,008

17.600.60

371,355.50

© o

BB

W n A B

w4 N W B

h D A O D <

IR

9,600.00

8.600.00
7,900.00

320.00
160.00
160.00
3,200.00

14,300.00

7,000.00
8,000.00
400.00

24,300.00

16,000.00

17,800.00

o N

shower doors

Trt Supply

Back porch caver

perimeter fencing
mail box

New plumbing system throughout; water heater instalt to old HYAC closet

New HYAC system, horizontal attic unit

New service; ali new whring and fixtures
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Option 3
Full Demo 3,500 sgft New Construction

BUDGET - ESTIMATED
2502 Park View

Div 00 - Ask my PM

Div 01 - General Conditions

Div 02 - Site Development

Div 03 - Concrete

Div 04 - Masonry & Stucco

Div 05 - Metals

Div 06 - Woods and Plastics

Div 07 - Roofing, Thermal and Moisture
Div 08 - Doors and Windows

Div 09 - Finishes

Div 10 - Specialties

Div 11 - Equipment

Div 12 - Furnishings

Div 13 - Special Construction

Div 14 - Conveying Systems

Div 15 - Mechanical (HVAC) & Plumbing

Div 16 ~ Electrical

TOTAL $

Listings asof 07/2012020 at 2:33PM

List Price
Sale Price

104,900.00
24,600.00
44,500.00

9,000.00

173,550.00
28,900.00
62,500.00
95,455.00

6,750.00

20,830.00

22,050.00

62,703.00

29,500.00

685,238.00

Min

$1,249,000

Proposed New Build

L
Kev Information I
Purchase Price $  590,000.00
Site Prep $  20,000.00 Total Sqft Price/Sqft
Total Build Cost $  685238.00 3500 § 195.78
Max Sale Price $ 1,800,000.00 3500 & 514.29
Closing Cost Percentage 7%
Completion Time 15 Months
Nverall Deat ]
DESCRIPTION PRICE SQFT PRICE/SQFT
Sale Price § 180000000 3500 § 51429
Less Closing/Prop Tax/Insurance $  (126,000.00) 3,500 §  (36.00)
Cash at Close $ 1,674,000.00 3500 § 478.29
Purchase Price $  {590,000.00) 3500 § (168.57)
House Demo $  (20,000.00) 3,500 § (5.71)
Build Cost $  (68523800) 3500 $ (19578)
Total Capital Spent $ (1,295,238.00) 3500 $ (370.07)
Net Profit S 378,762.00 3,500 & 108.22
Overall Project Return 29.243%
Market Analysis Summary
Quick Statistics ( 10 Listings Total )
Max Average Median
$1.750,000 $1,376,351 $1,312,500
$1,807,000 $1,421,164 $1,365,657

§1,300,000




BUDGET - ESTIMATED

2502 Park View

Div 00 - Ask my PM $

Div 01 - General Conditions ) 104,900.00
Div 02 - Site Development ) 24,600.00
Div 03 - Concrete S 44,500.00
Div 04 - Masonry & Stucco S 9,000.00
Div 05 - Metals 5 -
Div 06 - Woods and Plastics 5 173,550.00
Div 07 - Roofing, Thermal and Moisture ) 28,900.00
Div 08 - Doors and Windows S 62,500.00
Div 09 - Finishes S 95,455.00
Div 10 - Specialties 5 6,750.00
Div 11 - Equipment S 20,830.00
Div 12 - Furnishings $

Div 13 - Special Construction S 22,050.00
Div 14 - Conveying Systems S -
Div 15 - Mechanical (HVAC) & Plumbing S 62,703.00
Div 16 - Electrical 5 29,500.00

TOTAL $ 685,238.00



Budget Estimate
2502 Park View, Austin, Texas

Aceount
UnHs

Piv 00 - Ask my P2

Div 0% - General CordlBons
$01 - Praget anagsmait
1011 -Emeny

102D

1022 - Ergrasieg
1023 rkenor dza)
024 Sensy

1015 Flatng avd g

103 - Panris ard Ingzectens

104 Tarpormry Fasties
06 - Taerperary Ustiiet
103+ Daglater

167 St TogwSpant
103-Yehicls eapenyan, b,
105 Frash bt

18-
.

fe reapeanee

Clesn
[ETE-P

Div 02 - Site Development
21 -Ersm Cerml

25 Darn e bt ey
Za-tardry

Div D3 - Concrete
31 -Futviex
17 Gorgrem= Stab
33-Cemman dozs
3 4- Pt (rpat fevetng or Careira)

Div G4 - Masonry & Stucco
41w fomp e
A3 abreny rstTeate)
48 2 Wasory fasen)
43 - Sac i sy
121 Stegem frana)
427 - Strzoa fabid

D 05 - Metals
51 Sruthor'y Srcal (LEY
52~ Refirgs and Burds
53, Lght@ags Nl Fram g (LENT

Div 05 - Woods and Plastics
51 Rewgh Compersy Framing

e

Lazae
82— Catirzty nd Couariopd
G711-
624 7-Carromhi

malaty

tralin

4-Forpse Lovivaint
45 Fiw'sh Carpaemy Rump Sl
(Marais)
£52 . Faisn Garpeiry Rabich

izt

hargseinsts!

Div 07 - Roofing, Thezmal and Molsture
7.1 -Reay
72 vavieen
73wy

Div 08 - Docrs and Windows
&1 -Doors
B ¥ 1 baariar Pess
B1.2- Ert=rer Uocs
82 Niadons
B3 Gazgn Do

Div 65 - Finishes.

21 brywal
92.Part
4. Feere
41 -Woad Funeiny
44132 laver
34z.Corat
maas
Izb
sa3-T
Walns's
Taber
Graxs

Div 10 - Speclalties
101, Dowrardnz g
107 -Carrthssinm
10 3- Restmem bardrs®s
10 4. Casswali Wron

D 11 - Equiptnent
Do 112 Bqupmet 511 - Apphanser
Comgerisers

Div 12 - Furnishings

H

$

$

§

§

$

s

Totals

104,460.60

24,600.00

44,500.00

9,000.60

174,550,00

28,980.00

62,§08.00

95,455.00

6,750.00

20,830.00

-

Gh KR AR A R Y A L G D e

(LTI wn e e o w an <A s oo

P R R R

» it

“n e

"

@i

o A

SubTotals

13,000.00
400000
8,000.00

29,500.00
9,500.00
6,000.00
2,900.00
1,000.00

11.000.00
1.206.00

£6,000.00
31,150.00
44.000.00

7.200.00
12.400.00

240000
11.500.00
1.900.00

15.900.00
13,000.00

13,500,060
14.000.00
35,000.00

18,500.00
24,330.00

18,375.00
7.000.00

P T R R R R R R

PR RrE @ 4 s

[ R R R

P R

o

UnitGosl

Faews exterlor side walks and HYAC pad
few slab

Fire place and mlsc. Brick work

teow raok
Fosm |nsulation

Shower daots

Tri Supphy




Div 13 - Speclal Gonstruction
04 13- SpezatCenimaron 131 - Pogels
sras

D 13- Spanal Boanizten 133 - Fenne

Rezep

Div 14 - Corveying Systems

Div §5 - Mechanlcal (HVAC} & Plumbing
18- Frumtie [ora om
154+ Phawbmg maxees
151 2. Franting et
1513-TapFess
152 VA rmp s
1524 -HUAC Myteas
15232 -HVAT bibat

Div 16 - Elecltical

183 - Eladiraa kol

TOTAL CO5T TO Build New

H

22,050.00

62,703.60

29,500.00

£85,238.60
3500

195.78

PRPR s

w e

a0 o o A

PRUR N

10,000.60

11,650.00
400.00

w

LR}

e

Dark parch cover

perimater fencing
alt bax

water heater install

[t BVAC closet

lsw plumbing System

New HYAC system, horizontal attic unit

Hew service: i e wirIng and fistures
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